₽₩₩

EMA HOUSE

HOTEL SUITES AND Serviced apartments

MEETINGS – Our Offer & Prices

Meeting Ro	ooms	<u>PAX</u>	<u>1 hour</u>	<u>2 hours</u>	<u>½ day*</u>	<u>day**</u>
Berlin	(16m2)	1 - 4	68	109	178	293
Paris	(25m2)	1 - 10	79	120	189	304
London	(31m2)	1 - 12	96	148	201	327

If meeting rooms are being used for limited hours as a supplementary to a main room, a reduction of 50% on the listed rates will apply for those rooms.

Meetings possible from 07.30am onwards.

Attendance after 09.00pm will be charged by CHF 50.- per hour commenced.

* 1⁄2 day = max. 4 1⁄2 h ** whole day = max. 9 1⁄2 h

All our Meeting Rooms and the Multi-Purpose Hall are air-conditioned.



Berlin

Paris

London

Multi-Purpose Hall

Venezia (210m2)

<u>½ day</u> CHF 14.- per PAX min. CHF 294.- / max. CHF 399.-

full day CHF 24.- per PAX min. CHF 432.- / max. CHF 719.-



Technical Settings			<u>½ day</u>	<u>day</u>
Audio for a guest lap	top with AUX connection		27	47
Beamer	-		30	60
Screen incl. Clicksha	re presentation system		35	70
Moderator Case			12	20
Writing Pad / Pen			free of charge	
• Flipchart / Pin board			free of charge	
• WLAN			free of charge	
Garage Parking	<u>per hour</u>	<u>8 hours</u>	24 hours	

Garage Parking	<u>per hour</u>	<u>8 hours</u>	<u>24 hours</u>	
	3	15	28	

₽₩₩

EMA HOUSE

HOTEL SUITES AND Serviced apartments

Coffee Break Morning / Afternoon	CHF	
Coffee / Tea	5.00 / person	
Coffee / Tea / Orange Juice	6.00 / person	
Coffee / Tea / Cookies	6.00 / person	
Coffee / Tea / Croissant	7.00 / person	
Coffee / Tea / Fruits	7.50 / person	
 Coffee / Tea / Orange Juice / Croissant 	8.50 / person	
Coffee / Tea / Orange Juice / Cookies	8.50 / person	
Coffee / Tea / Orange Juice / Croissant / Fruits	9.50 / person	
Coffee / Tea / Orange Juice / Cookies / Fruits	9.50 / person	

Beverages	
Nespresso Capsule Coffee & Solaris Tea	3.50 / portion
Mineral Water Appenzell (sparkling / still)	8.50 / L
Orange Juice Granini	9.50 / L
Soft drinks	9.50 / 1.5 L
	9.00 / 1.25 L

For the wine selection, please contact us directly. Beverage service upon request and surcharge possible.

24 / person
29 / person
+10 % on the booking value
min. 10 / Service charge
Restaurant Yuka
estaurant 3 Stuben or at Restaurant Yuka
50 / Service charge

Prices in CHF, valid as of January 2025 (VAT, service and taxes included; subject to change)